reports foreseen  under  this  Contract  in accordance  with the highest  industry  and  professional 
standards. 

3.  Price and  payment 

3.1 In full  consideration for the complete  and satisfactory  performance  of the  Services under  this 
Contract,  U N D P  shall pay the Contractor a fixed  contract  price of USD 34,939 (Thirty-Four 

Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty-Nine United States Dollars). The payments  by  U N D P 
wil l  not be subject  to Value Added Tax, in accordance  with this  Contract's  Annex I to the General 
Conditions for Contracts  and Services. 

3.2 The price of this  Contract is not subject  to any  adjustment or revision because of price or